

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary
No(s).
31667/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2006
in SAMP No. 838/2006,31/03/2006 in SA No. 346/2006,31/03/2006 in
SAMP No. 838/2006,31/03/2006 in SA No. 346/2006 passed by the High
Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

MR. VENKATA SUBBARAO SIVARAJU Petitione
r(s)

VERSUS

A. V. V. S. S. VEERRAJU AND TEN ORS. Responden
t(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report dated 06.08.2015,
the petitioner-in-person has not taken steps to cure
the defects.

The petitioner-in-person is allowed four weeks' ti
me to cure the defects.

Signature Not Verified (Sapna Bisht) (Renu D
iwan)
Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli
Sr. P.A. Court M

aster
Date: 2015.08.12
11:52:01 IST
Reason: